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Please list the proposed program structure.

College: Judith Herb College of Education,
Health Science and Human Service

Contact Person: Kathleen Salyers

Email: Kathleen.Salyers@utoledo,edu

Program Name: Clinical Mental Health Counseling

Program Level: [] Graduate [] Undergraduate

i Dept: Department of School Psychology, Legal

Specialties and Counselor Education

Phone: 6125

CHANGES AND REASONS FOR CHANGES

Changes have been made in order to meet the new 2009 Council for Accreditation of Counseling and Related

Educational programs (CACREP) standards for this program,

APPROVAL:

Department Curriculum
Authority:

Department Chairperson:

College Curriculum Authority:

College Dean:

Signature Date
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After college approval, submit the original signed form to thÿ Faculty Senate (UH3320) for undergraduate-level
courses; for graduate-level courses submit the original signed form to the Graduate School (UH3240),

FS Acad, Programs or Graduate
Council:

Date

Office of the Provost:

Registrar's Office:



Current M.A. in Counselor Education with

specialization in Clinical Mental Health Counseling 60
credit hours

Required Courses 50 credits
HSHS 6000    Statistics and Research for HSHS

Professions OR                   3 cr
RESM 5310     Educational Research
COUN 5020    Professional Orientation to         3

Community Counseling
COUN 5110    Career Counseling & Development   3
COUN 5120    Individual & Group Assessment     3
COUN 5130    Group Counseling                 4
COUN 5140    Counseling Theories & Techniques   4
COUN 5150    Counseling Across The Lifespan      3
COUN 5160    Cultural Diversity-Counseling &      3

School Psychology
COUN 5190    Counseling Practicum             4
COUN 6/8940  Counseling Internship             8
COUN 6210    Psychopathology                 4
COUN 7540    Advanced Personality Assessment   4
COUN 6/7240  Diagnosis & Mental Health Counsel  4

Electives 10 credits
COUN 5980    Special Topics in Counselor Educ     3
COUN 6220    Child, Adolescent, Family Therapy   3
COUN 6/7230  Crisis Intervention Counseling       3
COUN 6/8950  Workshop in Counselor Education   1-6
COUN 6960    Master's Research Thesis           3
COUN 6990    Master's Independent Study        1-3
COUN 7510    Supervision in Counseling & School  3

Psychology
COUN 7530    Advanced Theories of Counseling &  4

Consultation
COUN 8450    Couples and Family Therapy        3
COUN 8460    Substance Abuse Counseling        3
COUN 8470    Drugs & Mental Health Counseling   4
COUN 8480    Adv Training in Professional, Legal,   3

& Ethical Issues
COUN 8490    Gender Issues in Counseling        3
COUN 8410    Adv Practicum in Ind &GrpTherapy  4

Revised M.A. in Counselor Education with
specialization in Clinical Mental Health Counseling 60
credit hours

COUN 8940 Counseling Internship

HSHS 6000

RESM 5310
COUN 5020

COUN 5110
COUN 5120
COUN 5130
COUN 5140
COUN 5150
COUN 5160

COUN 5190
COUN 6/8940
COUN 6210
COUN 7540
COUN 6/7240

COUN 5/8980
COUN 6/7220
COUN 6/7230
COUN 6/8950
COUN 6960
COUN 6990
COUN 7510

COUN 7530

COUN 8450
COUN 8460
COUN 8470
COU N 8480

COUN 8490
COUN 8410

COUN 8940

Required Courses 51 credits
Statistics and Research for HSHS
Professions OR                        3 cr

Educational Research
Professional Orientation to Clinical   4
Mental Health Counseling
Career Counseling & Development    3
Individual & Group Assessment      3
Group Counseling                  4
Counseling Theories & Techniques    4
Counseling Across The Lifespan       3
Cultural Diversity-Counseling &      3
School Psychology
Counseling Practicum              4
Counseling Internship              8
Psychopathology                 4
Advanced Personality Assessment    4
Diagnosis & Mental Health Counsel   4

Electives 9 credits
Special Topics in Counselor Educ     3
Child, Adolescent, Family Therapy    3
Crisis Intervention Counseling        3
Workshop in Counselor Education    1-6
Master's Research Thesis            3
Master's Independent Study         1-3
Supervision in Counseling & School   4
Psychology
Advanced Theories of Counseling     4
Interventions
Couples and Family Therapy         3
Substance Abuse Counseling         4
Drugs and Mental Health Counseling  4
Adv Training in Professional, Legal,    4
& Ethical Issues
Gender Issues in Counseling         3
Advanced Practicum in Counseling    4
Interventions
Counseling Internship              1-81-8
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